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Certificate of Service  

 

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing on May 9, 2025, with 

the Clerk of the Court for the Supreme Court of the United States by using the Court’s 

electronic filing system. I certify that, in accordance with this Court’s Rules 22 and 

29, I have served an original and two copies of the foregoing on the Clerk through the 

United States Postal Service by first-class mail on May 9, 2025. I certify that, in 

accordance with this Court’s Rule 29, I served a single copy of the foregoing on counsel 

for Respondent electronically by email and through the United States Postal Service 

by first-class mail on May 9, 2025, to the following addresses:  

Brendan D. Cummins & Justin D. Cummins 

Cummins & Cummins  

Tel: (612) 465-0108 

920 Second Avenue, S., Suite 1245 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

brendan@cummins-law.com 

justin@cummins-law.com 

 

Leon Dayan & Jacob R. Karabell  

Bredhoff & Kaiser  

Tel: (202) 842-2600 

805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 

Washington, D.C. 20005-0000 

jkarabell@bredhoff.com 

ldayan@bredhoff.com 
 

Respectfully submitted,  

 
        _____________________________  

Nicholas J. Nelson  
Counsel of Record 

James V.F. Dickey  

Douglas P. Seaton 
UPPER MIDWEST LAW CENTER 
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12600 Whitewater Dr., Ste. 140 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 

(612) 428-7000 
nicholas.nelson@umlc.org 
james.dickey@umlc.org 

doug.seaton@umlc.org 
 

Counsel for Applicant  
 


